



Telephone No: 01782-233214

E-mail: eenh-ram-hp@nic.in

Dated:- 06/10/2022

No. PW/EE/NH/RMP-CB-Tender /2022-23-
To

6044-46


The Executive Engineer, (IT)
Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject: -

Publication of *Tender Notice*


Enclosed please find herewith copy of *tender notice* for
uploading on department website.

DA:- Copy of corrigendum


Executive Engineer,
NH Division HPPWD,
Rampur Bushahr.

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer NH
Circle HPPWD Shimla for information, please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive
Engineer (IT) Cell), Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information and further necessary
action, please.


Executive Engineer,
NH Division HPPWD,
Rampur Bushahr.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed percentage rate tender(s) on PWD form No.6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, NH- Division, HP.PWD, Rampur Distt. Shimla (H.P) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the registered contractors/consultants in HP.PWD in appropriate class to reach in this office on **14-10-2022** up to 10.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00A.M. in the presence of Contractors/ consultants or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on **13-10-2022** i.e. 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM and the tender form can be had from this office against this cash payment (Non- refundable) on the same day from 2.00P.M. to 5.00 P.M. No application shall be entertained without **earnest money** or through FAX.

Earnest money shall be in shape of NSC/FDR duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer NH-Division HP.PWD Rampur Bushahr Distt. Shimla H.P. Ambiguous /Telegraphically/conditional tenders or tender through FAX shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.

S. No.	Name of Work	Estimate d Cost	Earnest Money	Time	For m No.	Cost of form
1	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 84/783 to 84/489)	423028/-	8500/-	One month	6&8	350/-
2	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 24/150 to 24/156)	411748/-	8300/-	One month	6&8	350/-
3	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 36/205 to 36/215)	462606/-	9300/-	One month	6&8	350/-
4	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of B/wall in random rubble masonry at RD 24/143 to 24/160)	381846/-	7700/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
5	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 16/991 to 16/1001)	607625/-	9500/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
6	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of B/wall in random rubble masonry at RD 23/435 to 23/457)	494151/-	9900/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
7	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 16/980 to 16/990)	473097/-	9500/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
8	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 17/060 to 17/071)	480914/-	9600/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
9	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of B/wall in random rubble masonry at RD 39/820 to 39/840)	479016/-	9600/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
10	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 13/030 to 13/050)	482285/-	9700/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
11	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 9/850 to 9/866)	415827/-	8400/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
12	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC B/wall at RD 17/225 to 17/235)	339831/-	6800/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
13	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in random rubble masonry at RD 46/322 to 46/325.50)	493303/-	9900/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
14	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in random rubble masonry at RD 46/318 to 46/321.50)	493303/-	9900/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
15	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in random rubble masonry at RD 46/326 to 46/329)	422827/-	8500/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
16	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of narrow reaches at RD 75/600 to 75/705)	423527/-	8500/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
17	A/R &M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 58/720 to 58/728.50)	436001/-	8800/-	One month	6&8	350/-

18	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of narrow reaches at RD 70/850 to 70/955)	476746/-	9600/-	One month	6&8	350/-
19	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of narrow reaches at RD 85/235 to 85/370)	453566/-	9100/-	One month	6&8	350/-
20	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of narrow reaches at RD 87/500 to 87/620)	468844/-	9400/-	One month	6&8	350/-
21	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of narrow reaches at RD 80/180 to 80/270)	469741/-	9500/-	One month	6&8	350/-
22	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 63/905 to 63/910)	444814/-	9000/-	One month	6&8	350/-
23	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 83/290 to 83/295)	492750/-	10000/-	One month	6&8	350/-
24	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 58/720 to 58/726)	436001/-	8700/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
25	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 84/476 to 84/482)	489727/-	9800/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
26	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing W metal beam crash barrier at Km 58/070 to 58/170)	485941/-	9800/-	One month	6&8	350/-
27	A/R & M/O on NH-305 Km 0/00 to 97/00 (SH:- Providing and fixing W metal beam crash barrier at Km 53/150 to 53/250)	480595/-	9800/-	One month	6&8	350/-
28	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 265/060 to 265/077)	492657/-	9900/-	One month	6&8	350/-
29	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 257/520 to 257/528)	489035/-	9800/-	One month	6&8	350/-
30	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 243/879 to 243/900)	481164/-	9700/-	One month	6&8	350/-
31	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 238/209 to 238/220)	477327/-	9600/-	One month	6&8	350/-
32	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 237/230 to 237/241)	474880/-	9600/-	One month	6&8	350/-
33	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in PCC at RD 298/200 to 298/204)	488687/-	9800/-	One month	6&8	350/-
34	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC B/wall at RD 280/071 to 280/090)	279528/-	5600/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
35	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 249/578 to 249/585)	407021/-	8100/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
36	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 285/710 to 285/717)	463005/-	9300/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
37	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 285/697 to 285/704)	461168/-	9200/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
38	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC B/wall at RD 289/200 to 289/215)	485751/-	9700/-	Two months	6&8	350/-
39	A/R & M/O on NH-05 Km 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:- Construction of wire crate B/wall at RD 302/230 to 302/260).	281678/-	5600/-	Two months	6&8	350/-

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. The material shall be arranged by the contractor/ consultants himself.
2. The detail of documents to be attached with the application is given below.
 - i Latest copy of renewal enlistment/empanelment.
 - ii Copy of Pan Card.
 - iii Copy of GST No.
3. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days
4. Tender received after the specified time/date shall not be opened.
5. Executive Engineer NH-division HP.PWD Rampur Distt. Shimla H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all tender/s without assigning any reasons.
6. If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer NH-Division HP.PWD Rampur remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, tender will be sold and received/opened the next working day of same specified time.
7. Tenderers may contact the Executive Engineer for any further information they may require during the working day/ office hours.
8. The contractor/ consultants are requested to insert the rate of each in words as well as in figures failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders.
9. The labourcess shall allow/ deduction @ 2% TDS amount of GST (1% CGST and 1% SGST).
10. The labour cess @ 1% will be deducted from the gross amount of the bill
11. A contractor enlisted in a particular class shall be eligible to tender for his own class and one step below as per Govt. notification No.PBW (B) 22-1/2002 dated 26-05-2015.
12. The Contractor/consultants will have to submit the proof of registration under Employees Provident Funds & Miscellaneous Provision Act. 1952 before award of work.
13. Cement should be purchased from H.P. State Civil Supply Corporation
14. GST will be deducted from each bill as per latest instruction of the Government.

Executive Engineer,
NH Division, H.P.PWD,
Rampur Bushahr.

Dated:- 06/10/2022

No.PW/EE/NH/RMP/CB-Tender Notice/2022-23-
Copy forwarded for information to the:-


6034-6043

1. Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla
2. Chief Engineer (NH) HP.PWD, Shimla-1
3. Superintending Engineer, NH-Circle, HP.PWD, Shimla
4. All the Assistant Engineer working under this division
5. A/B & D/B in this office.
6. Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer,
NH Division, H.P.PWD,
Rampur Bushahr.

Certificate

Certified that the tenders of the works invited vide this office NIT No. PW/EE/NH/RMP/CB-tender/2022-23-6044-46 dated 6/10/2022 is of urgent nature and in public interest.


Executive Engineer
NH Division HPPWD,
Rampur Bushahr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -305 Saini Luhri Aut road Km 0/000 to 97/00 (SH:- C/o PCC R/wall in at RD 84/483 to 84/489)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Unit	Amount
			Earnest money	Rs.		
			Time			One Month
In Figure	Rate	In words.				
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e. pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	29.34	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	8362.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500, 1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	68.62	5833.50	(Rupees Five thousand eight hundred thirty three and paise fifty) only	Per Cubic metre	400295.00

3	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	12.00	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	2484.00
4	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	8.01	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	11887.00
Total:-						423028.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -305 Km 0/000 to 53/000 (SH:- C/P
R/wall in PCC at RD 24/150 to 24/156)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Rs.	411748.00
			Earnest money		Rs.	8300.00
			Time			One Month
		In Figure	Rate	In words.	Unit	Amount
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	28.50	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	8123.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	59.40	6209.75	(Rupees Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five) only	Per Cubic metre	368859.00

4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P.V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	17.40	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	3602.00
5	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	21.00	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	31164.00
Total:-						411748.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -305 Km 0/000 to 53/000 (SH:- C/P
R/wall in PCC at RD 36/205 to 36/215)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Unit	Amount
			Earnest money	Rs.		
			Time			One Month
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e, pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	47.20	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	13452.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500, 1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	64.60	6209.75	(Rupees Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five) only	Per Cubic metre	401150.00

3	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	24.00	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	4968.00
4	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	29.00	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	43036.00
Total:-						462606.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H. Division, HP. PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Estimated Cost:-	381846.00
Earnest Money:-	7700.00

[illegible]


Quoted rate in figures					
Quoted rate in words					


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP, PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road(NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00)(Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.16/991 to 16/1001)					Estimated Cost:-		607625.00
					Earnest Money:-		9500.00
					Time:-		two months
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In figure	In words.			
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	29.27	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	8225.00	
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work., including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	24.33	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	6934.00	
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	95.70	5861.30	(Rs. Five thousand eight hundred sixty one and paise thirty Only	Per cubic meter.	560926.00	
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	33.00	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	6831.00	

5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	16.65	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	24709.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		607625.00
Quoted rate in words						



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O B/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 23/435 to 457)

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O B/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 23/435 to 457)				Estimated Cost:-		494151.00
				Earnest Money:-		9900.00
				Time:-		Two months
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Excavation in roadway in ordinary Rock by deploying a dozer, i/c cutting and transporting the earth to the site embankment/ dumping area with leads upto 1000 mtrs. trimming bottom and sides slopes in accordance with the requirements of lines grade and cross sections...including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	42.13	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	11839.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	21.89	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	6239.00
3	Random Rubble/Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6 Sand) for substructure complete as per drawing and technical Specification (Random rubble masonry coursed/ uncoursed) , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	80.74	5817.40	(Rs. five thousand eight hundred seventeen and paise forty Only	Per cubic meter.	469697.00

4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plam/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia A.C pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V:20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	30.80	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	6376.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		494151.00
Quoted rate in words						



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H. Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Saini Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.16/980 to 16/990)

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Saini Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road(NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/000)(Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.16/980 to 16/990)						Estimated Cost:- 473097.00	
						Earnest Money:- 9500.00	
						Time:- two months	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In figure	In words.			
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	20.65	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	5803.00	
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	14.40	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	4104.00	
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	73.80	5861.30	(Rs. Five thousand eight hundred sixty one and paise thirty Only	Per cubic meter.	432564.00	
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	25.00	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	5175.00	

5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	17.15	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	25451.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		473097.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H. Division, HP, PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road(NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00)(Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.17/060 to 17/071)						Estimated Cost:- 480914.00	
						Earnest Money:- 9600.00	
						Time:- two months	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In figure	In words.			
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	14.76	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	4148.00	
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	12.76	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	3637.00	
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	75.00	5827.20	(Rs. Five thousand eight hundred twenty seven and paise twenty Only	Per cubic meter.	437040.00	
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	25.30	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	5237.00	


5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	20.79	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	30852.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		480914.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Saini Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O B/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 39/820 to 39/840)					Estimated Cost:- 479016.00	
					Earnest Money:- 9600.00	
					Time:- Two months	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Excavation in roadway in ordinary Rock by deploying a dozer, i/c cutting and transporting the earth to the site embankment/ dumping area with leads upto 1000 mtrs. trimming bottom and sides slopes in accordance with the requirements of lines grade and cross sections...including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	38.30	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	10762.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	19.90	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	5672.00
3	Random Rubble/Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6 Sand) for substructure complete as per drawing and technical Specification (Random rubble masonry coursed/ uncoursed) , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	72.90	6192.10	(Rs. six thousand one hundred ninety two and paise ten Only	Per cubic meter.	451404.00
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing focc. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	54.00	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	11178.00

Total Rs:-					479016.00
Quoted rate in figures		±/-	(.....)%	
Quoted rate in words					



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bst.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.13/030 to 13/050)

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road(NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00)(Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.13/030 to 13/050)					Estimated Cost:- 482285.00	
					Earnest Money:- 9700.00	
					Time:- two months	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	18.00	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	5058.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	16.70	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	4760.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	75.00	5827.20	(Rs. Five thousand eight hundred twenty seven and paise twenty Only	Per cubic meter.	437040.00
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	46.40	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	9605.00

5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	17.40	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter	25822.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		482285.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H. Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at R.D. 9/850 to 9/866)

Name of work:- M/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road(NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00)(Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD. 9/850 to 9/866)					Estimated Cost:-		415827.00
					Earnest Money:-		8400.00
					Time:-		two months
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount	
No.			In figure	In words.			
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	14.40	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	4046.00	
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	13.36	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	3808.00	
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	60.00	6327.20	(Rs. Six thousand three hundred twenty seven and paise twenty Only	Per cubic meter.	379632.00	
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	37.12	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	7684.00	


5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	13.92	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	20657.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		415827.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC B/wall at RD. 17/225 to 17/235)		Estimated Cost:-		339831.00	
		Earnest Money:-		6800.00	
		Time:-		two months	
		Rate		Unit	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	In figure	In words.	Amount
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	26.30	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter. 7390.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	21.10	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter. 6014.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	47.50	6763.20	(Rs. Six thousand seven hundred sixty three and paise twenty Only	Per cubic meter. 321252.00

4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	25.00	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	5175.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		339831.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 46/322 to 46/325.50)

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 46/322 to 46/325.50)					Estimated Cost:- 493303.00	
					Earnest Money:- 9900.00	
					Time:- Two months	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Excavation in roadway in ordinary Rock by deploying a dozer, i/c cutting and transporting the earth to the site embankment/ dumping area with leads upto 1000 mts. trimming bottom and sides slopes in accordance with the requirements of lines grade and cross sections...including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	13.86	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	3895.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	14.65	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	4175.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	29.40	6763.20	(Rs. Six thousand seven hundred sixty three and paise twenty Only	Per cubic meter.	198838.00
4	Random Rubble/Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6 Sand) for substructure complete as per drawing and technical Specification (Random rubble masonry coursed/ uncoursed) , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	41.02	6598.00	(Rs. six thousand five hundred ninety eight and paise zero Only	Per cubic meter.	270650.00

5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	10.61	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	15745.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		±/-	(.....)%		493303.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road(NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 46/318 to 46/321.50)		Estimated Cost:-		493303.00		
		Earnest Money:-		9900.00		
		Time:-		Two months		
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Excavation in roadway in ordinary Rock by deploying a dozer, i/c cutting and transporting the earth to the site embankment/ dumping area with leads upto 1000 mtrs. trimming bottom and sides slopes in accordance with the requirements of lines grade and cross sections...including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	13.86	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	3895.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	14.65	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	4175.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	29.40	6763.20	(Rs. Six thousand seven hundred sixty three and paise twenty Only	Per cubic meter.	198838.00
4	Random Rubble/Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6 Sand) for substructure complete as per drawing and technical Specification (Random rubble masonry coursed/ uncoursed) , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	41.02	6598.00	(Rs. six thousand five hundred ninety eight and paise zero Only	Per cubic meter.	270650.00

5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	10.61	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	15745.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		493303.00
Quoted rate in words						



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 46/326 to 46/329)

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O R/wall in Random rubble masonry at Rd. 46/326 to 46/329)					Estimated Cost:-		422827.00
					Earnest Money:-		8500.00
					Time:-		Two months
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			In figure	In words.			
1	Excavation in roadway in ordinary Rock by deploying a dozer, i/c cutting and transporting the earth to the site embankment/ dumping area with leads upto 1000 mtrs. trimming bottom and sides slopes in accordance with the requirements of lines grade and cross sections...including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	11.88	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	3338.00	
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification. including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	12.56	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	3580.00	
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	25.20	6763.20	(Rs. Six thousand seven hundred sixty three and paise twenty Only	Per cubic meter.	170433.00	
4	Random Rubble/Stone masonry work in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6 Sand) for substructure complete as per drawing and technical Specification (Random rubble masonry coursed/ uncoursed) , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	35.16	6598.00	(Rs. six thousand five hundred ninety eight and paise zero Only	Per cubic meter.	231986.00	


5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	9.09	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	13490.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		422827.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O Saini Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km 0/000 to 97/000 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of narrow reaches at RD 75/600 to 75/705)		Estimated cost:-	Rs.	423527.00
		Earnest money	Rs.	8500.00
		Time		One Month


S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth lift upto all heights and all leads as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification of rural roads clause 1603.1. Minimum quantity of useful material such as stones, shingles, aggregates and slates etc. i.e 210.71 cubic metre, shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side properly, otherwise recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected from the bills of the contractor. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1053.55	402.00	(Rupees Four hundred two and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	423527.00
		Total:-				
		423527.00				
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km 0/000 to 97/000 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 58/720 to 58/728.50)				Estimated cost:- 436001.00 Earnest money:- 8800.00 Time:- One month		
Sr. No.	Sub head/item of work	Quantity	Rate In Figure	Rate In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e. pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	23.94	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	6823.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	59.22	6824.25	(Rupees Six thousand eight hundred twenty four and paise twenty five) only	Per Cubic metre	404132.00
3	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	13.72	1563.00	(Rupees One thousand fove hundred sixty three and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	21444.00


4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	17.40	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per running metre	3602.00
Quoted rate in figures		+	(.....)%	Total:-	436001.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 NH Division HPPWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O Saini Lari Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305)
Km 0/000 to 97/000 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of
nerrow reaches at RD 70/850 to 70/955)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Rs.	Amount
			In Figure	In words.		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth lift upto all heights and all leads as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification of rural roads clause 1603.1. Minimum quantity of useful material such as stones, shingles, aggregates and slates etc. i.e 234.70 cubic metre, shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side properly, otherwise recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected from the bills of the contractor. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1280.20	372.40	(Rupees Four hundred seventy two and paise forty) only	Per Cubic metre	476746.00
Total:-						476746.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305)
Km 0/000 to 97/000 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of
narrow reaches at RD 85/235 to 85/370)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Unit	Amount
			Rs.	453566.00		
			Earnest money	Rs.		9100.00
			Time			One Month
			In Figure	Rate		
			In Figure	In words.		
			423.30	(Rupees Four hundred twenty three and paise thirty) only		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth lift upto all heights and all leads as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification of rural roads clause 1603.1. Minimum quantity of useful material such as stones, shingles, aggregates and slates etc. i.e 250.01 cubic metre, shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side properly, otherwise recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected from the bills of the contractor. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1071.50			Per Cubic metre	453566.00
Total:-						453566.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						

Executive Engineer,
N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY


NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O Saini Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305)
Km 0/000 to 97/000 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of
narrow reaches at RD 87/500 to 87/620)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Rs.	Amount
			Earnest money	Time		
In Figure	Rate	Unit	Rs.		Rs.	One Month
			In words.	Amount		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth lift upto all heights and all leads as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification of rural roads clause 1603.1. Minimum quantity of useful material such as stones, shingles, aggregates and slates etc. i.e 233.25 cubic metre, shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side properly, otherwise recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected from the bills of the contractor. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1166.40	401.96	(Rupees Four hundred one and paise ninety six) only	Per Cubic metre	468844.00
Total:-						468844.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						

Executive Engineer,
N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O Saini Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km 0/000 to 97/000 (SH:- Improvement of road geometrics by cutting of narrow reaches at RD 80/180 to 80/270)				Estimated cost:-	Rs.	469741.00
				Earnest money	Rs.	9500.00
				Time		One Month
S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	In Figure	Rate	Unit	Amount
				In words.		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiselling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth lift upto all heights and all leads as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification of rural roads clause 1603.1. Minimum quantity of useful material such as stones, shingles, aggregates and slates etc. i.e 258.51 cubic metre, shall be sorted out and stacked along the road side properly, otherwise recovery @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be effected from the bills of the contractor. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1193.18	393.69	(Rupees Three hundred ninety three and paise sixty nine) only	Per Cubic metre	469741.00
Total:-						469741.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 5.7/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at Rd. 63/905 to 63/910)		Estimated Cost:-		444814.00	
		Earnest Money:-		9000.00	
		Time:-		One month	
		Rate		Unit	
S. No.	Descriptions	In figure	In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at	27.10	(Rs. Two hundred seventy one and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	7344.00
2	Plain cement concrete 1:3:6 nominal mix in foundation with crushed stone agg. 40mm nominal size mechanically mixed placed in foundation and compacted by vibration i/c curing for 14 days . including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	61.90	(Rs. Six thousand one hundred thirty and paise seventy Only	Per cubic meter.	422378.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges . including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	14.50	(Rs. One hundred Ninety six and paise fifty) Only	Per Running metre	2849.00

4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	8.25	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	12243.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures					+/-	444814.00
Quoted Rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O Saini Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road (NH-305) Km 0/000 to 97/000 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 83/290 to 83/295)					Estimated cost:-		Rs.	492750.00
					Earnest money		Rs.	10000.00
					Time			One Month
S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	In Figure	In words.	Unit	Amount		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work,jumper work,blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights,stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	16.55	271.00	(Rupees Two hundred seventy one and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	4485.00		
2	Providing concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundations as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803& 1203 P.C.C.grade M-10 nominal mix 1:3:6 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	68.04	6823.55	(Rupees Six thousand eight hundred twenty three and paise fifty five) only	Per Cubic metre	464274.00		
3	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P.V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	15.00	196.50	(Rupees One hundred ninety six and paise fifty) only	Per Running metre	2948.00		

4	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	14.18	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	21043.00
Total:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		492750.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur BST.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:-MR & M/O Sainj Luri Jalori Banjar Aut Road(NH-305) Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC wall at RD. 58/720 to 58/726)							Estimated Cost:- 436001.00	
							Earnest Money:- 8700.00	
							Time:- Two months	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount		
			In figure	In words.				
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	23.94	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	6823.00		
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	59.22	6824.25	(Rs. Six thousand eight hundred twenty four and paise twenty five Only	Per cubic meter.	404132.00		
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	13.72	1563.00	(Rs. One thousand five hundred Sixty three and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	21444.00		

4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	17.40	207.00	(Rs. Two hundred Seven and paise Zero) Only	Rmt	3602.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		436001.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O NH-305 Sainj Luhri Aut road Km 0/0 to 97/00. (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD84/476 to 84/482).

Estimated Cost:- 489727.00

Earnest Money 9800.00

Time :- Two Month

S.No.	Descriptions	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost	30.42 Cum	271.00	Rs Two hundred seventy one & paiza zero only.	Per cubic meter.	8244.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	68.52 Cum.	6823.55	(Rupees Six thousand eight hundred twenty three and paise fifty five) Only	Per cubic meter.	467550.00
3	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	12.00 Rmt	196.50	(Rupees One hundred ninety six and paiza fifty) Only	Per Running meter	2358.00

4	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	7.80 Cum.	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paisa zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	11575.00
Total Rs:- 489727						
Quoted rate in figures		+	-	()	%	
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bst.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH-305 Sainj Luri Aut Road Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (SH:- Providing and fixing "W" metal beam crash barrier at Km. 58/070 TO 58/170)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Unit	Amount
			Earnest money	Rs.		
			Time			One Month
			In Figure	Rate		
				In words.		
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work. Ordinary soil.Manual Means (Depth upto 3 m) including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.59	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	5868.00
2	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete in sub-structure complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications,PCC Grade M15. Height up to 5 mtr. including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	7.01	6824.25	(Rupees Six thousand eight hundred twenty four and paise twenty five) only	Per Cubic metre	47838.00
3	Type - A, "W" : Metal Beam Crash Barrier (Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70 cm above road/ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post, 150 x 75 x 5 mm spaced 2 m centre to centre, 1.8 m high, 1.1 m below ground/road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process, all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS:1364, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150 x 75 x 5 mm, 330 mm long complete as per clause 810)	101.00	4279.55	(Rupees Four thousand two hundred seventy nine and paise fifty five) only	Per Running metre.	432235.00
Total:-						485941.00
Quoted rate in figures			+/ -	(.....)%	
Quoted rate in words						


Executive Engineer,
N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O on NH-305 Saini Luri Aut Road Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (SH:- Providing and fixing "W" metal beam crash barrier at Km. 53/150 to 53/250)

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH-305 Saini Luri Aut Road Km. 0/00 to 97/00) (SH:- Providing and fixing "W" metal beam crash barrier at Km. 53/150 to 53/250)							Estimated cost:-	Rs.	480595.00
							Earnest money	Rs.	9800.00
							Time		One Month
S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	In Figure	Rate	Unit	Amount			
				In words.					
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work. Ordinary soil. Manual Means (Depth upto 3 m) including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.20	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	5757.00			
2	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete in sub-structure complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications, PCC Grade M15. Height up to 5 mtr. including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	6.87	6824.25	(Rupees Six thousand eight hundred twenty four and paise twenty five) only	Per Cubic metre	46883.00			
3	Type - A, "W" : Metal Beam Crash Barrier (Providing and erecting a "W" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 70 cm above road/ground level, fixed on ISMC series channel vertical post, 150 x 75 x 5 mm spaced 2 m centre to centre, 1.8 m high, 1.1 m below ground/road level, all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process, all fittings to conform to IS:1367 and IS:1364, metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150 x 75 x 5 mm, 330 mm long complete as per clause 810)	100.00	4279.55	(Rupees Four thousand two hundred seventy nine and paise fifty five) only	Per Running metre.	427955.00			
Total:-							480595.00		
Quoted rate in figures		+/-	(.....)%					
Quoted rate in words									


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:-
C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 265/060 to 265/077)

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:- C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 265/060 to 265/077)						
S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-			
			Earnest money	Rs.	492657.00	9900.00
			Time			One Month
			In Figure	Rate	Unit	Amount
				In words.		
1	Cutting in earth work in all kinds of soils such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard rock i.e. chiselling and wedging out of rock if required and saturated soils and their intermediate classifications in all heights and depths.Stacking the useful stone/materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges including loading of truck for carrying the unserviceable materials. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases, the work shall be carried out as per clause 301 of section 300 of MORTH specifications to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.83	168.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty eight and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	8539.00
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work,jumper work,blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights,stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	17.51	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	4990.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	73.44	6209.75	(Rupees Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five) only	Per Cubic metre	456044.00
4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	32.30	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	6686.00
5	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	11.05	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	16398.00
Total:-						492657.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:-
C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 257/520 to 257/528)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Unit	Amount
			Earnest money	Rs.		
			Time			One Month
		In Figure	Rate	In words.		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work,jumper work,blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights,stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	38.00	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	10830.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	79.20	5833.50	(Rupees Five thousand eight hundred thirty three and paise fifty) only	Per Cubic metre	462013.00

3	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	18.00	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	3726.00
4	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	8.40	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	12466.00
Total:-						489035.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:-
C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 243/879 to 243/900)

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:- C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 243/879 to 243/900)						
S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Rs.	481164.00
			Earnest money	Rs.	9700.00	
			Time			One Month
			In Figure	Rate	Unit	Amount
				In words.		
1	Cutting in earth work in all kinds of soils such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard rock i.e. chiselling and wedging out of rock if required and saturated soils and their intermediate classifications in all heights and depths,Stacking the useful stone/materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges including loading of truck for carrying the unserviceable materials. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases, the work shall be carried out as per clause 301 of section 300 of MORTH specifications to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	48.97	168.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty eight and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	8227.00
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e.pick work,jumper work,blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights,stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	22.56	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	6430.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	71.54	6209.75	(Rupees Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five) only	Per Cubic metre	444246.00
4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	33.70	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	6976.00
5	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.30	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	15285.00
Total:-						481164.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:-
C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 238/209 to 238/220)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Rs.	477327.00
			Earnest money			
			Time		Rs.	9600.00
			In Figure	Rate	Unit	Amount
				In words.		
1	Cutting in earth work in all kinds of soils such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard rock i.e. chiselling and wedging out of rock if required and saturated soils and their intermediate classifications in all heights and depths. Stacking the useful stone/materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges including loading of truck for carrying the unserviceable materials. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases, the work shall be carried out as per clause 301 of section 300 of MORTH specifications to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.68	168.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty eight and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	8850.00
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e. pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	21.56	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	6145.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	71.39	6209.75	(Rupees Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five) only	Per Cubic metre	443314.00
4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	20.90	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	4326.00
5	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	9.90	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	14692.00
Total:-						477327.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						



 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:-
C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 237/230 to 237/241)

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Unit	Amount
			Earnest money	Rs.		
			Time	One Month		
		In Figure	Rate	In words.		
1	Cutting in earth work in all kinds of soils such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard rock i.e. chiselling and wedging out of rock if required and saturated soils and their intermediate classifications in all heights and depths. Stacking the useful stone/materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges including loading of truck for carrying the unserviceable materials. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases, the work shall be carried out as per clause 301 of section 300 of MORTH specifications to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.69	168.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty eight and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	8852.00
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e. pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	21.56	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	6145.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	71.39	6209.75	(Rupees Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five) only	Per Cubic metre	443314.00
4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	20.90	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	4326.00
5	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	8.25	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	12243.00
Total:-						474880.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O on NH -05 Km 236/000 to 368/000 (SH:-
C/P R/wall in PCC at RD 298/200 to 298/204

S.No.	Sub Head/ Item of Work	Quantity	Estimated cost:-		Rs.	Amount
			Earnest money	Time		
			In Figure	Rate	Unit	
1	Cutting in earth work in all kinds of soils such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard rock i.e. chiselling and wedging out of rock if required and saturated soils and their intermediate classifications in all heights and depths. Stacking the useful stone/materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges including loading of truck for carrying the unserviceable materials. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases, the work shall be carried out as per clause 301 of section 300 of MORTH specifications to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.20	281.00	(Rupees Two hundred teighy one and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	3990.00
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications in all kinds of soils i.e. pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	21.00	285.00	(Rupees Two hundred eighty five and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	5985.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	75.88	6209.75	(Rupees Six thousand two hundred nineand paise seventy five) only	Per Cubic metre	471196.00
4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred milimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	14.80	207.00	(Rupees two hundred seven and paise zero) only	Per Running metre	3064.00
5	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) only	Per Cubic metre	4452.00
Total:-						488687.00
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on NH-05) Km. 236/00 to 368/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC B/wall at RD.280/071 to 280/090)

Name of work:- A/R &W/O on NH-05) Km. 236/00 to 368/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC B/wall at RD.280/071 to 280/090)		Estimated Cost:-		279528.00		
		Earnest Money:-		5600.00		
		Time:- two months				
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
In figure			In words.			
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	17.28	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	4856.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	15.30	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	4361.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	42.78	6209.75	(Rs. Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five Only	Per cubic meter.	265653.00

4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V:20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	22.50	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	4658.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		279528.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- N/R & M/O NH-05 Km 236/0 to 368/0 (SH: C/O P.C.C./R/wall wall at RD 249/678 to 249/685).

		Estimated Cost:-		407021	
		Earnest Money		8100.00	
		Time :-		Two Month	
S.No.	Descriptions	Quantity	Rate		Amount
			In figure	In words.	
1	Cutting in earth work in all kinds of soils such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard rock i.e. chiselling and wedging out of rock if required and saturated soils and their intermediate classifications in all heights and depths. Stacking the useful stone/materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including loading of truck for carrying the unserviceable materials. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases, the work shall be carried out as per clause 301 of section 300 of MORTH specifications to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.80 Cum	236.00	(Rs Two hundred thirty six & paisa zero)only.	3965
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and technical specifications as per Clause 304 of section 300 of MORTH specifications. In all kinds of soils i.e. pick work, jumper work, blasting work in soft and hard rock and intermediate classifications of soil including chiselling and wedging out of rock with in all depths and heights, stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost	22.16 Cum	271.00	(Rs Two hundred seventy one & paisa zero)only.	6005
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete M-15 containing minimum contents of cement is 5.50 bags per cum in all heights and depth as per drawing and technical specifications in foundation of retaining walls complete as per MORTH specification No.1500,1700 & 2100 including carriage of all materials within all leads and lifts with all modes of transportation and equipment and cost of formwork required to complete the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	64.64 Cum.	5861.30	(Rupees five thousand eight hundred sixty one and paise thirty) Only	378874

4	Providing and laying 100mm diameter (Hundred millimeter) P. V.C. pipe in weep holes in R/wall in requisite slopes for drainages as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charges including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts with mechanical means.	20.00	Rmt.	196.50	(Rupees one hundred ninety six and paisa fifty) Only	Per Running meter	3930
5	Providing and laying back filling behind Retaining walls satisfying the requirement as per drawing and technical specifications in all heights and depths compacted to a firm condition complete including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	9.60	Cum.	1484.00	(Rupees One thousand four hundred eighty four and paise zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	14246
Quoted rate in figures							
Quoted rate in words			+/-	(.....)%		407021

Note:- Contractor will himself arrange the following materials:-

1. Cement:- To be purchased from H.P. State Civil Supplies Corporation.

Executive Engineer,
N.H. Division, H.P. PWD,
Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on NH-05) Km. 236/00 to 368/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.285/710 to 285/717)

Estimated Cost:- 463005.00
Earnest Money:- 9300.00

Time:- two months

S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	14.49	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	4072.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	18.90	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	5387.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant, including all incidental charges. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	69.35	6209.75	(Rs. Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five Only	Per cubic meter.	430646.00
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	20.30	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	4202.00

5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	12.60	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	18698.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		463005.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H. Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on NH-05) Km. 236/00 to 368/00) (Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.285/697 to 285/704)

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on NH-05) Km. 236/00 to 368/00)(Sub Head:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD.285/697 to 285/704)		Estimated Cost:-		461168.00		
		Earnest Money:-		9200.00		
		Time:-		two months		
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	17.71	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	Per cubic meter.	4977.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	22.40	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	6384.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	69.35	6209.75	(Rs. Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five Only	Per cubic meter.	430646.00
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	20.30	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	4202.00

5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and Technical Specification. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	10.08	1484.00	(Rs. One thousand four hundred Eighty four and paise Zero) Only	Per cubic meter.	14959.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+	-	(.....)%	461168.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H. Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on NH-05) Km. 236/00 to 368/00)(Sub Head:- C/O PCC B/wall at RD.289/200 to 289/215)		Estimated Cost:-		466751.00	
		Earnest Money:-		9700.00	
		Time:-		two months	
		Rate		Unit	
S. No.	Descriptions	Qty.	In figure	In words.	Amount
1	Excavation for road way in soil by mechanical means i/c cutting and transporting the earth to site of embankment/dumping area with lead upto 1000 mtrs. i/c trimming bottom and side slopes in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross section..including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	111.75	281.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty one and paise zero) only	31402.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work.. including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	25.50	285.00	(Rs. Two hundred eighty five and paise Zero) Only	7268.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete in sub structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications. PCC Grade M15 using Batching plant , including all incidental charges, including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	71.32	6209.75	(Rs. Six thousand two hundred nine and paise seventy five Only	442879.00

4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/ return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V :20H towards drawing face. Complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost.	20.30	207.00	(Rs. two hundred seven and paise zero) Only	Per running meter.	4202.00
Total Rs:-						
Quoted rate in figures		+/ -	(.....)%		485751.00
Quoted rate in words						


 Executive Engineer,
 N.H.Division, HP.PWD,
 Rampur Bsr.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O NH-05 Km. 236/00 to 368/00 (SH:-C/O wire crate B/wall at Rd 302/230 to 302/260)					Estimated Cost:- 281678.00	
					Earnest Money 5600.00	
					Time :- Two Month	
S.No.	Descriptions	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words.		
1	Cutting in earth work in all kinds of soils such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard rock i.e. chiselling and wedging out of rock if required and saturated soils and their intermediate classifications in all heights and depths.Stacking the useful stone/materials and disposal of unserviceable materials upto the identified dumping site as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charges including loading of truck for carrying the unserviceable materials. Any loss of public/private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost in all cases, the work shall be carried out as per clause 301 of section 300 of MORTH specifications to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	46.80 Cum	282.70	(Rs Two hundred seighy two & paissa seventyonly.	Per cubic meter.	13230
2	Providing and laying of boulders apron laid in wire crate made with 4 mm (Four millimetre) thick G.I wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100x100 mm(hundred into hundred milimetre) mesh (Weaved diagonal) in all heights and depths including 10% extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40Kg(Forty kilograms) each including carriage of materials by mechanical transport in all leads and lifts confirming with the MORTH Specification (Latest revision) and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	93.75 Cum.	2863.45	(Rupees Two thousand eight hundred sixty threeland paise forty five) Only	Per cubic meter.	268448
Total Rs:-						281678
Quoted rate in figures			+/-	(.....)%	
Quoted rate in words						